



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7024 OF 2023

Usha wd/o Dyaneshwar Ghorle .. Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

.....

Mrs. S.V. Taksande, Counsel for the petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ.
AND A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.**

DATE : 19th OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C.

Mr. V.A. Thakare, learned Assistant Government Pleader has put in appearance and waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 7, returnable on 30-11-2023.

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)