

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7024 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Usha Wd/o Dyaneshwar Ghorle .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. Its Secretary , School ....Respondent  
Education Dept. Mumbai And Ors.

SMITA V TAKSANDE

(FOR R 6)

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 9th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. 2 weeks granted as a last chance, failling which, place the matter  
before Hon'ble Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**