



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.7024 OF 2023

(Usha wd/o. Dyaneshwar Ghorle Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, School Education Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mrs. S.V. Taksande, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. G.H. Sharma h/f. Mr. S.D. Abhyankar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **15th APRIL, 2026.**

1. Mr. G.H. Sharma h/f. Mr. S.D. Abhyankar, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.6 prays for some time. He also states that copy of amended petition is not yet received.
2. In that view of the matter, counsel for the petitioner to serve amended copy of the petition to the respondent No.6..
3. Stand over to 16th June, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)